
m

BPA NO. 1. CONTRACT tD CODE PmAGE OP PAI-ES

R'IVIrINuWV1 N N Ulf` bULIt.I I I IUNIMUUII-I..,A I IUN UF I;UN I C TACT I

1. A MENrMENTIMODIFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REOUISmQONIPURCHASE REQ. NO 1 5. PROJECt NO (if appicasie,

M 002 I 05/21/2008 FFS: RES-C08-387

5. ISSUED BY CODE' 3100 !7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than itern 8) CODE 1 3100II

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Ui.S. Nuclear Reguljatory Ccrnmission
Dxv. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: Contract Management Branch No. I Attn; Robin T. Rarnes
Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Mail Stop T-7-I-2
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

NAMr AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street county. State and ZIP Coda) ( 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLCITATION NO.

PNACTL, INC.S

ACIN CAMDEN CEN'FER. 1OA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.

NRC-- 10-07-414 RES001
CAIDEN• NJ 081030000

l0B DATED (SEE FIEM 13)

:DDE FACILITY CODE F_

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers -is extended, fls not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15. and returning _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted: or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment.you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified,

ACCOUNTING ANCI APPROPRIATION DATA (If reuaed) Apprn:.31X0200.860 B&P.:86015111197 JCN: N6523 BOC: 252A

Obligation: $15,700.00 DUNS:054885111

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

X.) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (St.uely authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORrTI IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM IDA.

a. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINIS-rRATIVE CHANGES (such at changes in paying ulffice, uppropnation dale, et•c

SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT 10 TIle AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b)

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D OTHER (Specify typeofmodification andauthority) Mutual Agreement of Both Parties

IMPORTANT: Contractor I is not, is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMEIINI/WO0iFICATION (Organized by UCF sectiol heading&. incliudng voliritallordcootract eobiect mattler whare feasible.)

e purpose of modificat•,on 001 to NFC-10-07-4I4RES-00l is to I) add Delivery Order RES-07-D0C, 2) provide incremnenutal
ndLng in the amount of S15,700.00, and 3) inCuease the etl-iniated hours under the ceiling task order 0by(b) hotirr
ereLy increasing the coiling amouttt from $59,975.52 Lo $75,644,10.
is order hereoy obliqates FY09 futnds of $15,700.00 increaoinq this order from $S47,150.0O to $62,850.00.
e tO!]owIrC is a sum of obligataons for NRC-10-07-424!NES-001 from the date of award thrclth the date of chi.s ecTict:
0•: $82, 050.00

tal NPC Obligdations for NP.C-10-07-414RES-O01: $62,850.00

L OTHIER TEILMS AND CONDITIONS tEiAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

epl as Provid'la herein. al] lerms and condiilons of the documeont iolorencea in Item 9A or IDA. as heretolOre crranged, remains unchanjed anrd in full lor•e and effec.

NAME AND T1TLE OF SIGNER (Type or pont) 16A. NAME AND TILE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Sharlene M. Mc~ubban

Contracting Officer /,,
CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR IrC. DATE SIGNED 10B. UNIIEDrA OF AEPER ICA_/ 2 -0 8/ .eC DATE SIGNED

(S:gnelur of person authorized to s~ign) (SignatUe of Conifacirrg I OIfi,

SN 7W4O-01-152-8070
REVICUS EDITION NOT USABLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-03i
Prascnoed ry GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53 743



Page I of 9
k****** k*•** THIS WAGE DETERMINATION WAS REPLACED 05/13/2008 **** +'k

WD 05-2103 (Rev.-4) was first posted on www.wdol.gov on 07/10/2007
k k ******-k&-i *****Ak**A*********4* ***

REGISTER OF WAGE DETERMINATIONS UNDER
THE SERVICE CONTRACT ACT

By direction of the Secretary of Labor

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
EMPLOYMENT STANDARDS ADMINISTRATION

WAGE AND HOUR DIVISION
WASHINGTON D.C. 20210

Willjam W.Gross
Director

Division of
Wage Determ-inationsI

Wage Determination No.:
Revision No.:

Date Of Revision:

2005-2103
4
0'1/05/200-7

States: District of Columbia, Maryland, Vi.rginia

Area: District of Columbi.a Starewide
Maryland Counties of Calvert, (har.les, Frederick, Montgomery, Prince George's, St
Mary's
Virginia Count-ies of Alexandria, Arlington,
George, Loudoun, Prince William, Stafford

Fairfax, Falls Church, Fauquier, King

**Fringe Benefits Required Follow

OCCUPATION CODE - TITLE

th

01000 -
01011
01012
0101-3
01020
01040
01051
01052
01060
01070
01.090
01111
0311.12
01113
01220
01141
01191
0 1.] .192
01261
01262
01263
01270
01280
01290
01300
01311
0131.2
01313
01320
01410
01420
01531
01532
01533
01611
01612

Administrative Support And Clerical Oc
- Accounting Clerk I
- Accounting Clerk II
- Accounting Clerk III
- Administrative Assistant
- Court Reporter
- Data Entry Operator I
- Data Entry Operator II
- Dispatcher, Motor Vehicle
- Document Preparation Clerk
- Duplicating Machine Operator
- General Clerk 1
- General Clerk TI
- General Clerk III
- Housing Referral Assistant
- Messenger Courier
- Order Clerk I
- Order Clerk I!
- Personnel Assistant (Employment) I
- Personnel Assistant (Employment) II
- Personnel. Assistant (Employment) III
- Production Control Clerk
- Receptionist
- Rental Clerk
- Scheduler, Maintenance
- Secretary I
- Secretary II
- Secretary III
- Service Order Disnatcher
- Supply Technician
- Survey Worker
- Travel Clerk I
- Travel Clerk II
- Travel Clerk III
- Word Processor I
- Word Processor II

e Occupational Listing**

MINIMUM WAGE RATE

cuparions
13.79
15.49

18.43
23.59
18. 43
12. 67
13.82
36. 50
13.29
13.29
13.72
15.32
13 B. / 4

21.66
10.23
14.'74
16.29
15.60
18.43
21.66
21.29
12.72
15.60
15.60
17.03
18.39
21.66
1.5.82
23.59
18.43
12.07
13.03.
13.99
13.76
15.60

http://www.wdol.gov/wdol/scafiles/archive/sca/05-21 03.r4 8/19/120 11



Page 2 of 9

18.4301613
05000 -

05005
05010
05040
05070
05110
05130
05160
05190
05220
05250
05280
05310
05340
05370
05400

07000 -
07010

07041
07042
07070
07130
07210
07260

09000 -
09010
09040
09080
09090
09110

09130
11000-

11030
11060
11090

1.1122
11150
11210
11240
11260
11270
11330

11360
12000 -

12010
12011
12012
12015
12020
12025
:2030
12035
12040
12071
1.2072
12073
12100
12130
12160
12190

12195
12210
1222!

- Word Processor III
Automotive Service Occupations
- Automobile Body Repairer, Fiberglass
- Automotive Electrician
- Automotive Glass Installer
- Automotive Worker
- Mobile Equipment Servicer
- Motor Equipment Metal Mechanic
- Motor Equipment Metal Worker
- Motor Vehicle Mechanic
- Motor Vehicle Mechanic Helper
- Motor Vehicle Upholstery Worker
- Motor Vehicle Wrecker
- Painter, Automotive
- Radiator Repair Specialist
- Tire Repairer
- Transmission Repair Specialist
Food Preparation And Service Occupations
- Baker
- Cook I
- Cook II
- Dishwasher
- Food Service Worker
- Meat Cutter
- Waiter/Waitress
Furniture Maintenance And Repair Occupations
- Electrostatic Spray Painter
- Furniture Handler
- FrnitLure Refi.rxisher
- Furniture Refiinisher Helper
- Hurn-'ture Repairer, Minor
- i)pho i.st erer
General Services And Support Occupations
- Cleaner, Vehicles
- Elevator Operator
- Gardener
- Housekeeping Aide

- Janitor
- Laborer, Crour.ds Maintenance
- Maid or Douseman
- Prune r
- Tractor Operator
- Trail. Maintenance Worker
- Window Cleaner
Health Occupations
- Ambulance Driver
- Breath Alcohol Technician
- Certified Occupational Therapist Assistanl
- Certified Physical Therapist Assistant
- Dental. Assistant
- Dental Hygienist
- FKG T,.echrician
- Elect roneurodiagnostic Technolog:ist
- Emergency Medical Technician
- Licensed Practical Nurse i

-licensed Practical Nurse II
- Licensed Practical Nurse III
- Medical Assistant
- Medical Laboratory Technician
- Medical. Record Clerk
- Medical. Record Technician
- Medi cal Transcriptionist
- Nuclear Medicine Technologist
- N-rsinq Assistant !

25.26
21.37
20. 14
20. 14
17 31
22.53
20. 14
22. 53
16.81
1.9. 66
20.14
21 .37
20. 14
14 .43
22.53

13.18
11.97
13.28
9.76

10.25
16.07
8.59

i8 . 05
12.78
10.39
1.4.11
16.31

18.05

9.6"7

9.79
15.70
10.89
10.89

l2.07
10.84

11.37
14 .19
12.07

11.31

16.06
17.67

20.31
19.99

16.90
40.68
241.34
24 . 34

18.60
20.82
21.79
14.23
18.04
14.96
16.67
16.46
28.93

9.75

hitp:/l/v-.ww. wdo l.gov/wdol/scafi les/archive/sca/05-2103.r4 8/19/2011



12222
12223
12224
12235
12236
12250
12280
12305
1.2311
12312
12313
12314
12315
12316
12317

13000 -
13011
13012
13013
13041
13042
13043

13047
13050
13054
13058
13061
13062
13063
13072
13072
13073
13074
130'l 5

13110
14000 -

14041
14042
14043
14044
14045

14071
14072
14073
14074
14101
14102
14103
14150
14160

15000
15010
15020
15030
15050
15060
1.5070
15080
15090
15095
1511.0
L5120

1 6000 -
16010

- Nursing Assistant II
- Nursing Assistant III
- Nursing Assistant IV
- Optical Dispenser
- Optical Technician
- Pharmacy Technician
- Phlebotomist
- Radiologic Technologist
- Registered Nurse I
- Registered Nurse II
- Registered Nurse I], Specialist
- Registered Nurse III
- Registered Nurse III, Anesthetist
- Registered Nurse IV
- Scheduler (Drug and Alcohol Testinq)
Information And Arts Occupations
- Exhibits Specialist I
- Exhibits Specialist II
- Exhibits Specialist III
- Illustrator I
- Illustrator IT
- Illustrator III
- Librarian
- Library Aide/Clerk

- Library Information Technology Systoms Administrator
- Library Technician
- Media Specialist I
- Media Specialist 1I
- Media Specialist III
- Photographer I
- Photographer II
- Photographer III
- Photographer IV
- Photographer V
- Video Teleconference Technician
Information Technology Occupations

Page 3 of 9
10.96
12.99
14.58
16. 6'7
14 .41
15.75
14 .58

27. 61
24 . 92
31.22
31 .22
37.77
37 .77

45.28
18.04

18.55
23.33
28.11
18.73
23.42
28.82
25. 45
12. 52
22. 99
17.88
16.58
18.55
20. 68
14 .67
17.18
21.52
26.05
29.15
16.58

16.72
18.71
20.86
23.18
25.66
21.60
26.37
27.62
27.62
27.62
27.62
27 . 62
16.72
23.1P

34.39
42.72
50.66
31.26
29.09
50. 66
24. 95
23. 87
29.19
1.9. 04
19.04

8.95

8/19/2011

Computer
Computer
Computer
Computer
Computer
Computer
Computer
Computer
Computer
Computer
Computer
Computer

Operator I
Operator II
Operator III
Operator IV
Operator V
Programmer I (1)
Programmer II (1)
Programmer II (1)
Programmer IV (1)
Systems Analyst r (1)
Systems Analyst TI (1)
Systems Analyst II! (1)

- Peripheral Equipment Operator
- Personal Computer Support Technician
Instructional Occupations
- Aircrew Training Devices Instructor (Non-Rated)
- Aircrew Training Devices Instructor (Rated)
- Air Crew Training Devices Instructor (Pilot)
- Computer Based Training Specialist / Instructor
- Educational Technologist
- Flight Instructor (Pilot)
- Graphic Artist
- Technical Instructor
- Technical Instructor/Course Developer
- Test Proctor
- Tutor

Laundry, Dry-Cleaning, Pressing And Related Occupations
- Assembler

http://•,\,vww.wdol .gov/wdol/scafiles/archive/sca/05-2103.r4



Page 4 of 9
16030 - Counter Attendant 8.95
16040 - Dry Cleaner 12.21
16070 - Finisher, Flatwork, Machine 8.95
16090 - Presser, Hand 8.95
16110 - Presser, Machine, Drycleanina 8.95
16130 - Presser, Machine, Shirts 8.95
16160 - Presser, Machine, Wearing Apparel, Laundry 8.95
16190 - Sewing Machine Operator 12.30
16220 - Tailor 13.01
16250 - Washer, Machine 9.81

19000 - Machine Tool Operation Arid Repair Occupations
19010 - Machine-Tool Operator 'Tool Room) 18.95
19040 - Tool Arid Die Maker 23.05

21000 - Materials Handling And Packing Occupations
21020 - Forklift Operator 17.26
21030 - Material Coordinator 21.29
21040 - Material Expediter 21.29
21050 - Material Handling Laborer 12.65
21071 - Order Filler 13.21
21080 - Production Line Worker (Food Processing) 17.28
21110 - Shipping Packer 14.46
21130 - Shipping/Receiving Clerk 14.46
21140 - Store Worker 1 10.44
21150 - Stock Clerk 14.35
21210 - Tools And Parts Attendan- 17.26
21110 - Warehouse Specialist 117.26

23000 - Mechanics And Maintenance And Repair Occupations
23010 - Aerospace Structural Welder 25.68
23021 - Aircraft Mechanic I 24.46
23022 - Aircraft Mechanic 11 25.68
23023 - Aircraft Mechanic IIi 26.97
23040 - Aircraft Mechanic Helper 16.61
23050 - Aircraft, Painter 23.42
23060 - Aircraft Servicer 18.71
23080 - Aircraft Worker 19.90
23110 - Appliance Mechanic 20.60
23120 - Bicycle Repairer 14.43
23125 - Cable Splicer 24.98
23130 - Carpenter, Maintenance 20.36
23140 - Carpet Layer 18. 7C
23160 - Electrician, Maintenance 25. 37
23181 - Electronics Technician Maintenance I 22.08
23182 - Electronics Technician Maintenance IT 23.44
23183 - Electronics Technician Maintenance III 24.70
23260 - Fabric Worker 17.90
23290 - Fire Alarm System Mechanic 21.46
23310 - Fire Extinguisher Repairer 16.50
23311 - Fuel Distribution System Mechanic 22.81
23312 - Fuel Distribution System Operator 19.38
23370 - General Maintenance Worker 20.91
23380 - Ground Support Equipment Mechanic 24.46
233?2 - Ground Support Equipment Servicer -8.71
23382 - Ground Support Equipment. Worker 19.90
23391. - Gunsmith 1 16.50
23392 - Gunsrnith 11 19.18
23393 - Gunsmith III 22.46
23410 - ileating, Ventilation And Air-Conditioning Mechanic 22.96
23411 - Heating, Ventilation And Air Contditioning Mechanic (Research Facility)23.13

23430 - Heavy Equipment Mechanic 21.46
23440 - Heavy Equipment Operator 21.46
23460 - Instrument Mechanic 21.46
23465 - Laboratory/Shelter Mechanic 20.36
23470 - Laborer 14.27

http:!/www.wdol.gov/wdol/scafilcs/archive/sca/05-2103.r4 8/19/2011



Page 5 oF 9

23510 - Locksmith 19.76

23530 - Machinery Maintenance Mechanic 21.77
23550 - Machinist, Maintenance 21.52
23580 - Maintenance Trades Helper 15.10
23591 - Metrology Technician 1 21.46
23592 - Metrology Technician IT 22.61
23593 - Metrology Technician III 23.72
23640 - Millwright 23.30
23710 - Office Appliance Repairer 21.00
23760 - Painter, Maintenance 20.36
23790 - Pipef itter, Maintenance 22.76
23810 - Plumber, Maintenance 20.99
23820 - Pneudraulic Systems Mechanic 21.46
23850 - Rigger 21.46
23870 - Scale Mechanic 19.18
2.3890 - Sheet-Metal Worker, Maintenance 21.46
23910 - Small Engine Mechanic 20.05
23931 - Telecommunications Mechanic I 25.22
23932- Telecommunications Mechanic II 26. 58
23950 - Telephone Lineman 24. 13
23960 - Welder, Combination, Maintenance 21.46
23965 - Well Driller 21.46
23970 - Woodcraft Worker 21.46
23980 - Woodworker 16.50

24000 - Personal Needs Occupations
24570 - Child Care Attendant 11.58
24580 - Chiid Care Center Clerk 16.15
24610 - Chore Aide 9.58

24620 - Family Readiness And Support Services Coordinator 12.95
24630 - Homemaker 16.75

25000 - Plant And System Operations Occupations
25010 - Boiler Tender 24.90
25040 - Sewage Plant Operator. 20.23
25070 - Stationary Engineer 24.98
25190 - Ventilation Equipment Tender 17.56
25210 - Water Treatment Plant Operator 20.22

27000 - Protective Service Occupations
27004 - Alarm Monitor 17.66
27007 - Baggage Inspector 11.51
2"7008 - Corrections Officer 19.83
27010 - Court Security Officer 23.26
27030 - Detection Dog Handler 17.66
27040 - Detention Officer. 19.83
27070 - Firefighter 22.39
27101 - Guard 1 11.51
27102 - Guard II 17.66
27131 - Police Officer 1 23.94
27132 - Police Officer Il 26.60

28000 - Recreation Occupations
28041 - Carnival Equipment Operator 1-2.35
28042 - Carnival Equi.pment Repairer 1:3.30
28043 - Carnival Equpment Worker 8.4C
28210 - Gate Attendant/Gate Tender 13.01
28310 - Lifeguard 11.59
28350 - Park Attendant (Aide) 14.56
28510 - Recreation Aide/Health Facility Attendant 10.62
28515 - Recreation Specialist 18.04
28630 - Sports Official 11.59
28690 - Swimming Pool Operator 16.85

29000 - Stevedoring/Longshoremen Occupational Services
29010 - Blocker And Bracer 20.55
29020 - Hatch Tender 20.55
29030 - Line Handler 20.55
29041 - Stevedore 1 19.18

http://www.wdol.gov/wdol/scafiles/archive/sca/05-2103.r4 8/19/2011



Page 6 of 9

21.6429042
30000 -

30010
30011
30012
30021
30022
30023
30030
30040
30061
30062
30063
30064
30081
30082
30083
30084
30085
30086
30090
30210
30240
30361
30362
30363
30364
30390
30461
30462
304 63
30491
30492
30493
30494
30495
30620
30621

31000 -
31020
31030
31043
31260
31290
31310
31361
31362
31363
31364

99000 -
99030
99050
99095
99251
99252
99310
99410
99510
99710
99711
99'730
99810
99820
99830

- Stevedore II
Technical Occupations
- Air Traffic Control Specialist, Center (HFO) (2)
- Air Traffic Control Specialist, Station (HFO) (2)
- Air Traffic Control Specialist, Terminal (HFO) (2)
- Archeological Technician I
- Archeological Technician II
- Archeological Technician III
- Cartographic Technician
- Civil Engineering Technician
- Drafter/CAD Operator I
- Drafter/CAD Operator II
- Drafter/CAD Operator III
- Drafter/CAD Operator IV
- Engineering Technician I
- Engineering Technician II
- Engineering Technician LIT
- Engineering Technician TV
- Engineering Technician V
- Engineering Technician VI
- Environmental Technician
- Laboratory Technician
- Mathematical Technician
- Paralegal/Legal Assistant I
- Paralegal/Legal Assistant II
- Paralegal/Legal Assistant ITT
- Paralegal/Legal Assistant IV
- Photo-Optics Technician
- Technical Writer I
- Technical Writer II
- Technical Writer III
- Unexploded Ordnance (UXO) Techniciran I
- Unexploded Ordnance (UXO) Technician II
- Unexploded Ordnance (UXO) Technician II
- Unexploded (UXO) Safety Escort
- Unexploded (UXO) Sweep ?ersonnel
- Weather Observer, Combined Upper Air Or Surface Pr
- Weather Observer, Senior (2)
Transportation/Mobile Equipment Operation Occupatior
- Bus Aide
- Bus Driver
- Driver Courier
- Parking and Lot Attendant
- Shuttle Bus Driver
- Taxi Driver
- Truckdriver, light
- Truckdriver, Medium
- Truckdriver, Heavy
- Truckdriver, Tractor-Trailer
Miscellaneous Occupations
- Cashier
- Desk Clerk
- Embalmer
- Laboratory Animal Caretaker I
- Laboratory Animal Caretaker II
- Mortician
- Pest Controller
- Photofinishing Worker
- Recycling Laborer
- Recycling Specialist
- Refuse Collector
- Sales Clerk
- School Crossing Guard
- Survey Party Chief

20.6

34 .71

23.94
26.36
17.06
19.03
23.76
24.85
22.19
17.92
20.06
22.36
27.51
20.19
22. 67
25.37
31.43
38.44
46.51
21 .36
22.36
26.31
20.03
24.82
3D.35
36. 73
24.85

9

25.30
30.61
22.06
26.69
31.99
22.06
22.06
22.14
23.98

11.99
17.54
12.71

9.06
13.89
13.98
13.89
17.09
1.8.40
18.40

10.03
10.45
21.77
10.47

10.85
27.25
14.54
.1.59

15.73
18.72
14.01
1-1.87
11.37
19.76

ograms (2)

•S

http://www.wdol.gov/wdol/scafiles/archive/sca/05-2103.r4 8/19/2011



Page 7 of 9

99831 - Surveying Aide 12.28
99832 - Surveying Technician 18.78
99840 - Vending Machine Attendant 12.61
99841 - Vending Machine Repairer 16.37
99842 - Vending Machine Repairer Helper 12.61

ALL OCCUPATIONS LISTED ABOVE RECEIVE THE FOLLOWING BENEFITS:

HEALTH & WELFARE: $3.16 per hour or $126.40 per week or $547.73 per month

VACATION: 2 weeks paid vacation after I year of service with a contractor or
successor; 3 weeks after 5 years, and 4 weeks after 15 years. Length of service
includes the whole span of continuous service with the present contractor or
successor, wherever employed, and with the predecessor contractors in the
performance of similar work at tlhe same Federal facility. (Reg. 29 CFR 4.173)

HOLIDAYS: A minimum of ten paid holidays per year, New Year's Day, Martin Luther
King Jr's Birthday, Washington's Birthday, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor
Day, Columbus Day, Veterans' Day, Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day. (A
contractor may substitute for any of the named holidays another day off with pay in
accordance with a plan communicated to the employees involved.) (See 29 CFR 4174)

THE OCCUPATIONS WHTCH HAVE PARENTHESES AFTER THEM RECEIVE THE FOLLOWING BENEFITS (as
numbered:

i) Does not apply to employees employed in a bona fide executive, administrative,
or professional capacity as defined and delineated in 29 CFR 541. (See CFR 4.156)

21 AIR TRAFVIC CONTROLLERS AND WEATHER OBSERVERS - NIGHT PAY & SUNDAY PAY: If you
work at night as part of a regular tour of duty, you will earn a night differential
and receive an additional 10% of basic pay for any hours worked between 6pm and 6am.

If you are a full-time employed (40 hours a week) and Sunday is part of your
regularly scheduled workweek, you are paid at your rate of basic pay plus a Sunday
premium of 25% of your basic rate for each hour of Sunday work which is not overtime
(i.e. occasional. work on Sunday outside the normal tour of duty is considered
overtime work).

HAZARDOUS PAY DIFFERENTIAL: An 8 percent differential is applicable to employees
employed i.n a position that represents a high degree of hazard when working with or
in close proxImity to ordinance, explosives, and incendiary materials. This
includes work such as screening, blending, dying, mixing, and pressing of sensitive
ordance, explosives, and pyrotechnic compositions such as lead azide, black powder
and photoflash powder. All dry-house activities involving propellants or
exolosives. Demilitarization, modification, renovation, demolition, and maintenance
operations on sensitive ordnance, explosives and incendiary materials. All
operations involving regrading and cleaning of artillery ranges.

A 1 percent differential is applicable to employees employed in a position that
represents a low degree of hazard when working with, or in close proximity to
urdance, (or employees possibly adjacent .to) explosives and incendiary materials
which involves potential injury such as laceration of hands, face, or arms of the
employee engaged in the operation, irritation of the skin, minor burns and the
like; minimal damage to immediate or adjacent work area or equipment being used.
All operations involving, unloading, storage, and hauling of ordance, explosive, and
incendiary ordnance material other than small arms ammunition. These differentials
are only applicable to work that has been specifically designated by the agency for
ordance, explosives, and incendiary material differential pay.

http://wxý,.wdol.gov/wdol/scatiles/archive/sci/05-2103 .r4 8/19/2011



Page 8 of 9

tIN I FORM AL.LOWANCE **

If employees are required to wear uniforms in the performance of this contract
(either by the terms of the Government contract, by the employer, by the state or
local law, etc.), the cost of furnishing such uniforms and maintaining (by
laundering or dry cleaning) such uniforms is an expense that may not be borne by an
employee where such cost reduces the hourly rate below that required by the wage
determination. The Department of Labor will accept payment in accordance with the
following standards as compliance:

The contractor or subcontractor is required to furnish all employees with an
adequate number of uniforms without cost or to reimburse employees for the actual
cost of the uniforms. In addition, where uniform cleaning and maintenance is made
the responsibility of the employee, all contractors and subcontractors subject to
this wage determination shall (in the absence of a bona fide collective bargaining
agreement providing for a different amount, or the furnishing of contrary
affirmative proof as to the actual cost), reimburse all employees for such cleaning
and maintenance at a rate of $3.35 per week (or $.6'7 cents per day). However, in
those instances where the uniforms furnished are made of "wash and wear"
materials, may be routinely washed and dried with other personal garments, and do
not require any special treatment such as dry cleaning, daily washing, or commercial
laundering in order to meet the cleanliness or appearance standards set by the terms
of the Government contract, by the contractor, by law, or by the nature of the work,
there is no reouirement that employees be reimbursed for uniform maintenance costs.

The duties of employees under job titles listed are those described in the
"Service Contract Act Directory of Occupations", Fifth Edition, April 2006,
unless otherwise indicated. Copies of the Directory are available on the Internet. A
links to the Directory may be found on the WHD home page at
http://www.dol.gov/esa/whd/ or through the Wage Determinations On-Line (NDOL) Web
site at http://wdol.gov/.

PEQiUEST FOR AU'HORIZATION OF ADDITIONAL CLASSIFICATION AND WAGF RATEI fStandard Form
1444 (SF 1444)1

Conformance Process:

The contracting officer shall require that any class of service employee which is
not listed herein and which is to be employed under the contract (i.e., the work to
be performed is not per-formed by any classification listed in the wage
determination), be classified by the contractor so as to provide a reasonable
relationship (i.e., appropriate level of skill comparison) between such unlisted
classifications and the classifications ..isted in the wage determination. Such
conformed classes of employees shall be paid the monetary wages and furnished the
fringe benefits as are determined. Such conformi.ng process shall be initiated by
the contractor prior to the performance of contract work by such unlisted class(es)
of employees. The conformed classification, wage rate, and/or fringe benefits shall
be retroactive to the commencement date of the contract. (See Section 4.6 (C) (vi))
Whon multiple waqe determinations are included in a contract, a separate SF 1444
should be prepared for each wage determination to which a class(es) is to be
conformed.

The process for preparing a conformance request is as follows:

i) When preparing the bid, the contractor identifies the need for a conformed
occupation) and computes a proposed rate).

2) After contract award, the contractor prepares a written report listing in order
proposed classification title), a Federal grade equivalency (FGE) for each
proposed classification), job description), and rationale for proposed wage
rate), including information regarding the agreement or disagreement of the
authorized representative of the employees involved, or where there is no authorized
representative, the employees themselves. This report should be submitted to the
contracting officer no later than 30 days after such unlisted class(es) of employees

http://www.wdol.gov/wdol/scafi les/archi ve/sca/05-2103 .r4 8/19/2011



e4~~ Eiecroni Quetionnaire o

!Z 
-.

-ai2

.>iF"

Z....'~-*. 2. %

V4 , - ., A\z.~rSik.

TI, f , 4i

_______ 7~: ~.



V4~t~ ~-~*-

eQIP Overview

A secure website that is desigmecd to house aUl
personnel investigative forms, indkLUC-,ing:

* SF-86,"Questionnaire ýor National Security Positionss"

* SF-85P,"Questionnaire for Public Trust fPTositions"

o SF=85,"Questionnaire for Non-Sensitive Positions"

"1 wt.ill evpand the use of the internet to empower citizoes, allowinug them to

requesi customized inftormation from Wlashington when they need ii, not just

When Washington wants to give it to them. True reform involves not just giving

people information, but giving citizens the'frcedom to act upon it.

President George W. Bush



e-QfP Overview

Allows individuals to:

Electronically enter, update and release their personal
investigative data over a secure Internet connection to
their sponsoring agency for review, ap-pwvu,_,anc!
submission to investigation provider

i:...

-~ I

I~-.

.~ I

"It woudd be difficult to overWtate the importance of c-Clearance. With threats to

our homeland and to our national interests overseas, providing accurate,
thorough, amid timely clearances to the workforce is crucial.

Director Kay Coles JalMes



e-QIP Objectives

Provide convenient, electroofe fokrn for
entering, editing, and submitting
investigative form data

Conduct data validation as early as possible
in the process

o System screen-by-screen va•ida-ion

e Less administrative review time for
agencies



e-Q(P Objectives

Security controls

Limited access to personal data

Offers secure data transmission from
applicant to agency and agency to
investigation provider

Support external interfaces to other
government agency systems



REQUEST FOR NRC ACCESS AUTHORIZATION

When requesting NRC access authorization for a contractor employee, the NRC Project Officer (PO)
must complete items 1 through 6, sign, date, and deliver this form to Room T-6E36 or mail to Personnel
Security, Mail Stop T-6E46. The PO should forward items 7, 8, and 9 to the contractor employee
and forward them to Security once complete. Security will initiate applicant into the Electronic
Questionnaires for Investigations Processing (e-QIP) system and notify the PO. Security will then notify
the applicant to log on the internet and access the e-QIP system to complete the Questionnaire for
National Security Positions - Standard Form 86 (SF-86). Once completed, the applicant should print the
certIfication and authorization pages (item10) sign, date, and forward to the PO and the PO will forward
item 10 to Security. The applicant will not be processed until all information is received.

APPLICANT INFORMATION:
(Type or Print Legibly)

1. FULL NAME:
Last First Middle Jr., II, etc.

2. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER:

3. DATE OF BIRTH:
Month / Day / Year

4. PLACE OF BIRTH:
City County State Country

(if not the United States)

5. TELEPHONE NUMBER:

6. E-MAIL (it applicable):

7. Fair Credit Reporting Act of 1970

8. NRC Form 89, *Badge Request'

9. FD 258 - Finger Print Cards (Two)

10. Signature Pages of SF-86:
01 Certification That All Answers Are True
Z Authorization for Release of Information
(a Authorization for Release of Medical Information (if applicable)

Printed Name
Project Officer Name of Contractor

Signature
Project Officer (Sign in Ink) Date

SECURITY USE ONLY

Initiator Da te



Web Browser Requirements

Ifusing :Microsoft Internet Expitrer (I.) you
,.ust has, 'cis-txi 5.5 or later. with Service Pack 2.
lntcr-nt!J Oitions Foir If: 1twld.u, gatlo
* Enable JavaScript

* Enable Cookies

* Enable Scripting

* Enable ITLS 1.0 kihl;s uptiotn "s diuablrd b,
desault i

'I o enable TLS 1. i llE, on the lop lictiu:

- Select 1001 -S
* SchIcl INTERNET OPTIONS

Select the tab labelcd ADVANCED

* Scroll dow1t tohe section lahdcd

SECURITY
* Check the I,ox to enable TLS 1.0

C Click the OK button to snve

It a;ing AOL., opel a H p SCratc window in IF
(outitid AOL) and set) "I.S I . follo'ict.ng the
irstractiolta above; or directl) withmi AOL, go to
lhe- top menu :n AOl.. then-
* Select SAFETY
- S.:,cct SETTINGS
. S,!et IN'IRNET PROPERTIES
. Urider RELATID SETrINGS, selcct

INTERNET EXPLORER SEI'IINGS. thot

tihe AI)VANCED lab
. &-roll down to SECURITY

- Check TLS .0
. Click the AP'PI.A'dnd OK buttons
. C~ick SAVF in the AOI. lIttow.scr Settings box

If y"otu are tising %lotilla, ycu mum hae .t e;anst
version 0.9 4. Although security scttings may

slrad, be defaulted to the proper values. -au
shotud verify so by l:nluwing this process:

" Seclct EDIT

" Selvct 'MREPEIRENCES

" Select PRIVACY AND SECURITY

- Select SSI.
" Ubidc SSL Prouoo! Versions, enable 55l.

VERSION Z. SSL VERSION 3. and TLS

ELECITRON IC QUESTIONNAIRES FOR
I,.Nw-VSIGATIONS PROCESSINC

e-QIP

Version L.07

QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE FOR THE
APPIICANT

'nznilla users musl also verify that they are

enabled to use cook•ks. To Jo so. go to your
browset 's too!bar and vetify in the folowing order

S Select EDIT

* Select PRE-ERNCFKS

* Sclec PRIVACY AND SECURITI
* Select COOKIES

E Enstire that either ENABLE COOKIFS FOR

I'llE ORIGINATING 1WFBIIS1E ONI.Y or
ENABLE ALL COOKIES :s checked

c-QIP is also compatible with Nelscntla
Nasigator. version 6.1 or later.

If you are us:rg .lJAWS screen-readingstollw.iare.
please nole thai IAWS requires the use ol hoternel
Explorer. version 5.5 or later

Getting Started

I. Starl Iour intmrnc brow%%e and eniCi the
following URI webtsit addiess:
xvww.opln.g!ov/t#-tlip/

2. 'he e-QIP Gate.way Page swill appear.
Scroll down and click the .ink kibeled
e.-QIP .I'PIICANI Si1L.

A "biower checker" utility veill
automatically run and te't your corepitter
for e-QIP compatibilily. Click the
CONI'IINUE buttici to proceed to the
applicatitn. (lf'ler doing ,o you mctzivc
dhe crror me.s.sage "Page Cannot tie
Displayed.' please follow the er,':ou.s
ins;tructions to enable fLS L.0.)

4. A Security AlerIt box ,lill a,,Ti.at. akng
"Do you Wanart to proceed?" Click the
YES butotn with the mouse. or ty-c
<CTRL Y> to continue.

S. The c-QIP Welcunte Screen wiIl ippear.
Enter your Social Security Number itt the
text entry boxes. and click the SUB.MII
button to logon to dte ,-QIIP a1pcan site

6. Answer (hc three I3) dcfailt Golden
'.elsons and then you may crcate new

Goden Oueiti(ons and Answers oni the
next l page tplvnts sek: the apphicablc
seCtion inside this belch.ire (or t-i.rlh

7. ('iik the highItghtcd link that says:
Enter- Your Data.

N. Complete the SI:-Nb questions and sake its
instructed. Validation ofyour d.tat will
occur after c•,e'V. ýcrecn save

9 I1e sure to 1. C IRTIEYMII, IT your

form whlci %our furm is coneplatc.

10. Pnlit uut the uidenset forms and
ecittfication for yosur signalore. These
mignaluri lortisn need to be retuirned to
yitur hiring agency. You inay also print
iti an ie-dciiai copy fotr yo'r tr.tr records.

(!f you arc having difficulty upering thie
.srns tso 7tint. nriht elick or the!ink.
chotose SAVE AS. and tlto save the file
kilran your crinpetet. Opn -.,p the Adobe
Acrobat r-z-dcr prugtam .scaiatawly in iiý

own window (not through Interoet
lVxploner). and- the: open the file )ou

..av.d iii order to prinm 0 aot.

Choosing Your Golden QuetlitnnJAnswers

It is YOUR RESK)NSIBII.I1 tY"i provilde and

rernenberrGolduxu Qurstiuns unique to ýi)u.
Golden Questions enable c-QIP to verify 5our
identity. Create a combination oflGoldeti
Qniesti.itns that nnly .o)u can know the correct
answers to int order to astiue that no olne can
atteMpt to imprnatec you un the e-QIP ssten.
Please carefully consuiet who else may posib!,
kn1r,v the antswer to eaich pts.sibtc C-iten Questiiio

you enter. Please rettininhier rh it ieist' he 5 seei,.

before yrjou return to the e'-Q•l1t sytlcm for a St irc
rein ictigativ:tn.

U.S. Office of Personnel Management
Center for Federal Investigsative Services

Questions? Plea•e contfact:

U.S. Olhice ofPeronncl Maamgement
1900 E Street NW, Roomi 5t l 1

Watshingt... D)C 2(, 15
ATTN: OPM c.QIl' Project Officer

E -ni i il: c- niP. ula ig i 2

Broc~~l• rvisedDece IQ'"1 21.11N



Entering• Your (Golden Questions/Answvers

AfIct you have selectcri you. set of Golden
Qtt tionsAn:;awtcs. cnicr ccdi Qu•aslion under a
"Ou-etion" hcad,. ant enter dhc couteslondiag
Answer urtdcr the "'Aiis%,,r" block dutecily under
that qulestion YOU Mast pwO. ide ,j -blak
aias"cr fir cadh qi odi; ytou provide. and \ice
versa. You must pro, ide three Golden Questiuns.

It is your responxibity to protect the arn.swv-ers to
your Golden Quesltins Gulden Answers awe your
passwo.rd ii the r-4)IP ytem.:r The text entry

fields ,fur Golden Answes arc n0t pa-sawrd
proic=cCtd 10 allow for motre accurate enttry of your
answers. Asterisks zutooatically mas.k Golden
Atser.-s, ,hut if you choose, you can view your
answerTs while typing theta. by clicking the
ALLOW ME TO SEE MY GOI.I)MN
ANSWVERS checkhnx fo In ot alloW sutncone to
see your conimputcr screen vhile y,•ut an[WetS are
tin the screen If wrotim:. c acqliirL- your answers.
they %till -- able 1,, logon to the L:-QIP psstern
inder .our identily, allowmg their. ro access our

personal data.

Enlering Your Data

Fi'rt Ti-rTLwqrrsaEru' Prior to crlering data fin
thC first time, read the instructions on the "Form
Conmptetum InstictriOnax" itocer. In.dicct,. that yon
luh.c read and understand the docitritcl by clickinr
the ccrre.pon• ig buttlo. You %ill thein te s1kroXn
ia dicsla•nr screen that prov~dcs additional
instructions required biy Executive Order 12963.
You .will need to indicate that noo have read and
understand the additi'val instnrctimits hv ctickine
the csorr-sponding hulton.

(Ot)eNrtitrr stjwiyltp;,r: You rtay u.e the Nnaviganiou
ps.ll-down menu to go to any question, in any orttILr
hb siecting the item and clicking GO. The
nst !gatson menu is loasted in the tlop right-hund
corner of the SCIteet.

&,trt)!s mn Wrrt.... ts Al]ctielreking SAVE, if the
sysýtefi thspla%,s the srie : ,crerin with "Validation
Re.ults listed at the tap..you trumt correct the tlata
your havejust catured YtOU will only gclt validatiun

nuesagcs ifyeu hase trot anivsere a question
appropriate!y.

I"ur sahdation "'.rror" )Dinee. 'OU may correct
y.o,.r data by scrolling to tire appropriate field and
editing. AMter nuaking correelicts. click the SAVE
hutton at the bottom of this page to save your
changes.

For validation "-Warning] messages you may

citlttr ••rvide the reqierted in fon.irtiort or elich
tIe EXPLAIN but'no nxct to the mes;age to
explain why the insi-m.ation cannot be supplied,
Upon clicking EXPLAIN you may provide att

explanation in the text field or check the box
laocldd I DO NOT KNOW TIME REQUJE-STM")
INFORNM A'IIONý

AfiMe chun,.g en action. click the SAVE bustton to
s;vs your changts.

For valiat:r'n "Krror" and "Wacrting" mcrs.ges.
you nmay also --hoose to click the

SAVEICON'tINUE bYinon. If you click
SA!%V[CONTINIJE, yos may advanrcsn thv tle .cst
question acreen ,•td correct the informationa at a
later litte prior In the final submission of your
fitim

Iynou make a rnstake and Want to start over on a
gi,-ar; sctece. click on the RESET THIS SCREEN
tittoUI at 11'. time prisa to clicking the SAVE
Ibultull.

Whern you arc finished and ready to proceed. click
the SAVE button. Upon clicking SAVE. your
inforarttcan will :¢ submisitted and you ,%ilt proceed
to thc next sercect.

Displayuing Your Data

Whot vOu are ready to disp~ny and.or print %otir

Sf-86 inifurataihin that has heoan entercd into
e-QI P, ,elect the"Displayv" commraand fi-om the top
banner t!ocatcd in the upper left-hand corricr).

Il, setLd.iintag "D)isplay", a new browsecr window
.vslt appear usir.g Adobe Atrbat Rendei. This

ihrduw will generate a TPIM file which will

display on the screen all the data that has beets
enticred up to that point. lI'dfNired, ynu can print
the displayed data by first selmhting FI I.E. and then
PRINT ftum thu new brow.ser.s window. You acn
also save a copy of the displayed data it) you.r owia
floppy disk To do so. click on the floppy disk ;con
to sase the file. If you are ha.-s ing difilititI
p-islirn youts forms, please see the instructons
outlined in the %3Gvting Started" section of this
hruchure.

Validating Your Data

Althoug.h the e-QIP "'steini si.0 aulomatically
validate your data iaier evecy screen save, ou may
also do a manual validaitonI To sit .,. go to the
naivi!tinn pull-down tr.c•tal and velmct
VALIDAI'E. REVIEW, AND CERTIFY. thten
sl.']ecI GOn the right of the pull-ditAn ntenm, and
the systein Will take yoU sto 'hat screen.

Die valt ation results t•ay show eqsrars tlhat nedl to
be corrected. Read the validalinn rcsaitl and the
aisoa_-jted errors TO saorrect your atnsers. use the
navigatinrs pilt.down mtnna to go hi the .uievtiOei
that tcc6d, to be edited, make die trecca•a y
cha.nges, and click the SAVE button.

l.isting Expected Attachments

Ynu shotuld create a ligi of attaahments that your
cxpect to provide to your empiloying agen.cy.
Lveryonte vill have a statndard set of anaadta.eists
such as the SF-6 Gc-esreal Release firti. re's:,uic.
OF 306. etc. There may h'e additional nuachr:•nis
dtepeidiing on "hat p'itilion you arc appl.ing for
Asl. your Lgency- f you are not sure what
attachernits you are required to provide.

[o create yoar list of expected athachments. go to
the navigation pull-down menu and c.leco
EXPFCTED ATTACHtMENTS. "hen select (;O
it, the right of the pull-down menu. and the systemr
will take you to that screen (You will be xuhosn
this autotmatically if you complete your SF-86 furnt
in ;cquencn. If you chooise to skip front qul.5otion to
quc.tion. you will teced to selctl thl.i carnimrind
tiunzuatly.l

Thusi, screen alows you to crcawc. lkIctc, anid'or edit
it list of expected attactLiecnrs that %inA will ..I1d
with yvsr request. PMac wriie yoir Social

Security Number on es,.ry piece a. paper that you

plan to give to youa emplnying ag:ncy. You may
either nmail, dro-s off. o; t15. ,vjr att.achmeints to
your agency: altog ,:Ih 'tmus sii.,atire orotus.

Certlflyng Your Data

When you ha,.e cortpleted all the questions on the
SF-S6 and are ready to submit, :elect the
CERTIFY THAT MF " ANSWERS ARE TRUE
cummand fiors the nauvigation menu at the top of
the screen and click ott GO.

Ensure that you hate cmnpletely enfetd loWt data,
vrilidated your dat fur o rrrs. and rcviewced your
data lor correetness. Foluw the tIstruction.s on, the
"Certify' screen.

Certify that the answers _ou povlided on tfie
qutestionnaire ate correct mrid sic,7trate. After
-CLrifiCale.+.tu, yoUTr nrIssers in the ucL-tl-siinriaire Will
be locked and unavailable fit edlting Select
DISPLAY in the uprer-lell hiand corner of the
scrteen to geiterstc a PDF printable copy of your

SF-86 data. relmias frrms. and certificat:on
statement. Your comtsputer nmust have Adobe
Acrobat in order to icew a ODF file. this free

soflware download is availab!e at

You are required to print the release form(s)
and the certification statement. If vyiu do not
have a printer. "tou should einuull your aecticy and
ask for assistance AtIcr poing•, please sign thenm
(preferably in black ink) and return the originals to
your agency.

After -nou have sitecesslishly cerlilied )oai formn itd
released it to your agency. )ou .c..ttol change Situr
data. tIowecr. the next timt: you need access to
e-QIP, such as fir a future reinvcsttgcrtion. morit of
your data will repopulate the e-Q]P forin,
eliminating the need to reenter all ot nour data



i-

El1ectronic Questionnaires for Invest icjaions P~rocuss~inc. o-
InVest-. gatiori Reque~st #6422.3 for Applican~t SSN

Page 1 of I
Signazure Forms~5

Electronic Questionnaires for Investigations Processing (e-QIP)
Investigation Request #64223

SIGNATURE FORMS

The signature(s) in this document refer to information on forms submitted in the e-QIP Investigation
Request #64223. The signature on the statement below is as valid as directly signing the same
statement on a printed e-QIP Investigation Request #64223 Official Archival Copy. This signed
statement and an image of each page from the e-QIP Investigation Request #64223 Official Archival
Copy will be considered official record.

Sign and submit all forms in this document to the office that initiated your Investigation Request.

Data Hash Code: 01 88D5341 B7464F1 843719A1 72DFOC28CBA8CC47
Official Archival Copy PDF Hash Code: 9EBA21 EAA03F32596E1 94ECCC8F9305BEFAD1 DCO
Date/Time Certified in the e-QIP System: 2005-03-30 10:45:14.309
Applicant's Social Security Number:

Questionnaire for National Security Positions (SF86 Format)
OMB No. 3206-0005

Certification That My Answers Are True
My statements on this form, and any attUachments to it, are true. compleTe, and correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and are made in good faith. I understand that a knowing and willful false statemcnt on this form can be punished by
fine or imprisonment or both. (See section 1001 of title 18, United StaTes Code).

Signature (Sign in ink) Date

CorLified at 2005-03-30 ^20:45:14.309, Version 1.07 PRIVACY ACT INFORMATION
Data Hash Code: 0188D5341B7464Fl843719A172DFOC28CBABCC47



Standam Form 86 Format
Revised September 1995
United States Office of Personnel Management
5 CPR Paris 731 732. and 736

Form approved:
OMB No 3206-0005
NSN 7540-00-634-4036
86-111

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

AUTHORIZATION FOR RELEASE OF MEDICAL INFORMATION

Carcfully read this authorization to relcise inf orrnaton 1)oi Ut you, then sign and date it in ink.

Instructions for Completing this Release

This is a release for the investigator to ask your health pracmioner(s) th thrhee questions hclow concerning. your mental health

consultations. Your signature will allow the practitioner(s) to answer only these questions.

I am seeking assignment to or retention in a position with the Federal g,,errnicnt which requires access to classified national security

information or special nuclear information or material. As parl of the clearance process. I hereby authorize the investigator. special

agent, or duly accredited representative of the authorized Federal agency conducting my background investigation, to obtain the

following information relating to my mental health consultations'

Does the person under investigation have a condition or ueatrnent that could impair his/her judgment or reliability,

particularly in the context of suteguarding classified national security Information or special nuclear information or material?

It so). please desribih the nature of ihe condition and the extent and duration of the impairment or treatment.

What is the prognosis?

I understand the tnformation released pursuant to this release is for use by the Federal Government only for purposes provided in the

Standard Form 86 and that it may be rCdilUNCsed by the Government rulyI as utthorized by law.

Copies of this authorization that show nmy signatore T e as valid aIs the onrginal release signed by me. This aolhorization is vaIid for I
year trom the date signed or upon termtination of rny affiliation with the Federal Govuerment, whichever is sooner

Signature (Sgfi it, inS) Full Nisine (Type or Prio L egtbly) Date Signed

Other Names User Social Securily Number

U,.urrent Address (,.,treet. r.;,ty

Istale tip u;oce
dome I elepnone Number
(InJdudo Arae Code)( )

c.- Q.'L'!, Imiestioat--i-on Roquesi. ii64223 e Q£P Version 1.07


